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The true wireless stereo Bluetooth sound (TWS), individual left and right channel with 

HIFI sound. 

 

1. PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS（TRUE WIRELESS EARBUDS）：  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2. USAGE 

MAKING PHONE CALLS: 
 When making calls, there is only one side earphone 

working, if there is any incoming call, it broadcast 

calling numbers.  

 To answer, press once the multifunction button and 

to refuse the call, hold for a short time the 

multifunction button.  

 When the earbuds are in music mode, quickly press 

twice the multifunction button to redial the last 

number. 

 

LISTENING TO MUSIC: 

 Shortly press the power button to stop /play the music. 

 

POWER OFF: 

 Long press the multifunction button to enter to off mode. If there earbuds are not 

linked or away from your Bluetooth device connection, it will automatically shut off. 
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3. BLUETOOTH INSTRUCTIONS： 

PAIRING WITH ONE EARBUD:  

 Press and hold the multifunction button 

for a few seconds. 

 Activate the Bluetooth on your mobile phone, 

tablet or computer device. 

 Find the model EH225 or EH226 

 

PAIRING WITH TWO EARBUD: 

 Press and hold the multifunction button for a 

few seconds close to each earbud. 

 Activate the Bluetooth on your mobile phone, 

tablet or computer device. 

 Find the model EH225 or EH226 

 

4. CHARGING: 

 There will be a reminding sound when battery is low.  

 When the earbuds is charging, the led would be in red 

color, and turn stand blue when it is fully charged. 

 When the charging box is charging, the 4 indicators led 

will be in blue blinking color, and turn stand blue when it 

is fully charged 

 

* Note: place both headphones, closer to ease the connection process. There will be a voice 

message notifying that the connection has been successfully, you will be able to listen to 

music and also answer incoming calls. 

** Note: Only one earbud will function as the main controller for mostly all functions to 

make / answer phone calls to turn off, pause / play / answer / hang up the phone, and press 

for approximately one second to play the next song. To reproduce the previous song, press 

for approximately one second the left earbud. Double-click to redial the last registered 

number with any of both earbuds. 
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WARNING 

 Do not overuse these headphones or press them too hard, keep them away from 

moisture and heat. 

 Try to keep the headphones away from Wi-Fi networks, routers or other high 

frequency transmission equipment, as they could interrupt the signal reception. 

 Use this handset within a range of (10 m) as the connection will be more effective. 

Try to avoid obstacles between the connected devices, the signal between the device 

and the headphones may be interfered due to the lack of battery of one or both 

devices. 

 Use this Bluetooth headset to connect any device with BT function 

 

GUIDE TO MAINTENANCE 

 Use in a dry place free of explosive humidity and water. 

 Wipe away dirt with a clean cloth.  

NOTE: Do not immerse in water. Do not allow water or any other liquid to get into unit. 

 Before storage clean thoroughly cover with plastic bag and store in a dry place 

 

DISPOSAL 

This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with other 

household wastes throughout the EU. To prevent possible harm to the 

environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal recycle it 

responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources 

 

WARRANTY CONDITIONS 

Thank you for purchasing this product. Lauson guarantees the proper functioning of its 

products for a period of 2 YEARS from the date of purchase, being responsible for any lack of 

conformity that manifests within this period, including the repair of the defects or the 

replacement of the product within the Union European 
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CLAIM PROCEDURE 

The holder of the guarantee may contact the technical service by telephone at the number 

(00) 34 934 536 222 or visiting our Lauson website: www.lauson.es or by going directly to the 

purchasing center. 

Before claiming your rights as a consumer, make sure that the product meets the following 

requirements. 

 

1. The guarantee will be valid if it is presented duly completed with the reference of 

the model, serial number, date of purchase and establishment data. Being an 

essential requirement that is accompanied by the purchase ticket. 

2. In case of sending to repair the equipment, it must be in the same conditions 

(packaging, accessories, manuals ...) in which it was purchased, except for natural 

deterioration due to use. The guarantee does not cover damages caused by 

transportation due to inadequate packaging. 

3. Lauson reserves the right to refuse the guarantee in the event that some of the 

requested information is not specified, is not legible or is damaged. 

4. Damages or malfunctions caused by catastrophic causes, falls and blows due to 

incorrect use by the user, as well as erroneous feeding by energy sources or parts 

subject to natural wear and tear due to improper use are not covered by this 

guarantee. 

5. This product will lose its guarantee if it is handled by technicians or workshops 

outside our company. 

6. This guarantee is valid only in scope of the European community. The warranty 

terms contained in this certificate do not exclude, restrict or modify the rights that 

legally correspond to the buyer by application to Royal Legislative Decree 1/2007 of 

November 16. 
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El verdadero sonido estéreo Bluetooth con sistema inalámbrico (TWS), canal izquierdo y 

derecho individuales con sonido HiFi. 

 

1. ESPECICACIONES  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2. USO 

HACER LLAMADAS TELEFÓNICAS 
 Al llamar, solo funcionará un solo auricular, si hay 

alguna llamada entrante, el auricular 

anunciará el número del remitente.  

 Para responder, presione una vez el botón 

multifunción y para rechazar la llamada, mantenga 

presionado por un momento el botón 

multifunción.  

 

ESCUCHAR MÚSICA: 

 Cuando los auriculares estén en modo de música, presione rápidamente 

 

APAGADO: 

 Mantenga presionado el botón multifunción para apagar el dispositivo. Si los 

auriculares no están vinculados o lejos de la conexión de su dispositivo Bluetooth, se 

apagará automáticamente. 

Contestar 

 

Colgar 

 

Play 

 

Parar 

 

ON / OFF 

Presionar durante 3 

segundos para encender y 

apagar 

 

Pin de carga 

Micro 

Pin de carga 

Botón de petaca de 

carga 

Indicador de carga 

Botón multufunción 
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3. INSTRUCCIONES DE BLUETOOTH： 

EMPAREJAR UN SOLO AURICULAR: 

 Mantenga presionado el botón 

multifunción durante unos breves 

segundos. 

 Active el Bluetooth en su dispositivo móvil, 

tablet u ordenador. 

 Encuentre el modelo EH225 o EH226 

 

EMPAREJAR DOS AURICULARES: 

 Mantenga presionado el botón multifunción 

durante unos breves segundos de ambos 

auriculares uno cerca del otro. 

 Active el Bluetooth en su dispositivo móvil, 

tablet u ordenador. 

 Encuentre el modelo EH225 o EH226 

 

4. CARGA: 

 Habrá un sonido recordatorio cuando la batería está 

baja. 

 Cuando los auriculares se estén cargando, el LED estará 

en color rojo y se pondrá 

en azul cuando esté completamente cargado. 

 Cuando la petaca de carga se esté cargando, los 4 

indicadores LED estará en color azul parpadeando y se 

pondrá en azul estático esté completamente cargado. 

 

 

* Nota: coloque ambos auriculares, más cerca para facilitar el proceso de conexión. 

Habrá un mensaje de voz que noticiará que la conexión se ha completado con éxito, podrá 

escuchar música y también atender llamadas entrantes. 

** Nota: Solo un auricular funcionara como controlador principal en la mayoría de funciones 

para hacer / responder llamadas telefónicas para apagar, pausar / reproducir / contestar / 

colgar el teléfono, y presionar durante un segundo aproximadamente para reproducir la 

siguiente canción. Presionar durante un segundo el bóton multifunción del auricular 

izquierdo para reproducir la anterior canción, doble clic para rellamar al último número 

registrado con cualquier de los 2 botones. 
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ADVERTENCIA 

 No use excesivamente estos auriculares ni lo presione demasiado, manténgalos 

alejados de la humedad y el calor. 

 Procure mantener los auriculares alejados de redes WIFI, routers u otros equipo de 

transmisión de alta frecuencia, ya que, podrían interrumpir la recepción de señal. 

 Utilice este auricular dentro de un rango de (10 m) ya que la conexión será más 

efectiva. Procure evitar obstáculos entre los dispositivos conectados, la señal entre el 

dispositivo y los auriculares puede sufrir interferencias debido a la falta de batería de 

uno o ambos dispositivos. 

 Utilice este auricular Bluetooth para conectar cualquier dispositivo con función BT 

 

GUÍA DE MANTENIMIENTO 

• Usar en un lugar seco, libre de humedad y agua. 

• Limpie la suciedad con un paño limpio. 

NOTA: No sumergir en agua. No permita que el agua o cualquier otro líquido entre en la 

unidad. 

• Antes de guardar, limpie bien la cubierta con una bolsa de plástico y guárdela en un lugar 

seco 

 

DESHECHOS 

Esta marca indica que este producto no debe desecharse con otros desechos 

domésticos en toda la UE. Para evitar posibles daños al medio ambiente o a la 

salud humana por la eliminación no controlada de desechos, recíclelo de 

manera responsable para promover la reutilización sostenible de los recursos 

materiales. 

 

 

CONDICIONES GENERALES DE GARANTÍA 

Gracias por la compra de este producto. Lauson garantiza el buen funcionamiento de sus 

productos durante un periodo de 2 AÑOS a partir de la fecha de compra, 

responsabilizándose de cualquier falta de conformidad que se manifieste dentro de este 

plazo, incluyendo la reparación de los defectos o la sustitución del producto dentro del 

ámbito de la Unión Europea. 
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PROCEDIMIENTO DE RECLAMACIÓN  

El titular de la garantía podrá dirigirse al servicio técnico por teléfono al número 

(00)34 934 536 222 o visitando nuestra web Lauson: www.lauson.es o dirigiéndose 

directamente 

Antes de reclamar sus derechos como consumidor, asegúrese de que el producto cumple con 

los siguientes requerimientos. 

 

1. La garantía será válida si se presenta debidamente cumplimentada con la referencia 

del modelo, nº de serie, fecha de compra y datos del establecimiento. Siendo 

requisito imprescindible que vaya acompañada del ticket de compra.  

2. En caso de enviar a reparar el equipo, este deberá estar en las mismas condiciones 

(embalaje, accesorios, manuales...) en que se adquirió, salvo el deterioro natural 

por el uso. La garantía no cubre daños causados en el transporte por un embalaje 

inadecuado.  

3. Lauson se reserva el derecho a rehusar la garantía en caso de que no se especifique 

algunos de los datos solicitados, no sean legibles o estén deteriorados.  

4. No están cubiertos por esta garantía los daños o averías producidos por causas 

catastróficas, caídas y golpes por uso incorrecto por parte del usuario, así como la 

alimentación errónea por fuentes de energía o piezas sometidas a un desgaste 

natural, consecuencia de un uso indebido o inapropiado.  

5. Este producto perderá su garantía en caso de ser manipulado por técnicos o talleres 

ajenos a nuestra empresa.  

6. Esta garantía tiene validez únicamente dentro del ámbito de la Unión Europea. Los 

términos de garantía contenidos en este certificado no excluyen, restringen ni 

modifican los derechos que legalmente corresponden al comprador por aplicación 

al Real Decreto Legislativo 1 /2007 de 16 de noviembre. 



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 
DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD 

THE PRODUCT HEREWITH COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF : 

EL PRODUCTO MENCIONADO ES CONFORME CON LOS REQUERIMIENTOS DE 
 

RTTE 1999/5/CE  
 

Importador 
LAUSON, S.L. 
C/ VILADOMAT, 291 7º 2ª 

08029 BARCELONA 

España 

 
Declares that the product listed below: 
Declara que el producto aquí mencionado 
 
Product Type:    Bluetooth Headphones 
Clase Producto:  Auriculares bluetooth 
 
Product Name (marca):  LAUSON 
Model Number (modelo):  EH225 / EH226 
System composed by (sistema compuesto por): 

N/A 
 

 
Conforms to the following product specifications (es conforme con las siguientes normas) 
 

 EN 60950-1:2006+A11:2009+A1:2010+ A12:2011+ A2:2013 
 EN 301:489-1 V1.8.1 
 EN 301 489-17 V2.1.1 
 EN 301 328-1 V1.7.1 

 

I, the undersigned, under our responsibility, declare that the equipment specified above 
conforms to the Directive RTTE 1999/5/CE 
 
Yo, el abajo firmante, declaro bajo nuestra responsabilidad, que el equipo arriba especificado es 
conforme con la directiva 1999/5/CE 

 
Company Representant: MARC SOLANAS ALBESA Position: General Manager 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Signature:         Date: APRIL 2019 
  



Los productos Lauson están sujetos a elevados controles de calidad y diseño. Como resultado , nuestros productos tienen 
unos índices de avería muy bajos. Por ese motivo somos la única marca del sector que ofrece una garantía de 5 años y 
gratuita.

Para poder disfrutar de esta garantía hay que registrar el producto que acaba de comprar en nuestra web www.lauson.es 
antes del transcurso de 30 días desde su fecha de compra del mismo. Una vez registrado su producto quedará cubierto con 
nuestra garantía de 5 años.

Le agradecemos la con�anza depositada en nosotros y estamos seguros de que quedará 100% satisfecho.

Os produtos Lauson estão sujeitos a elevados controles de qualidades e design. Como resultado os nossos produtos possuem 
índices de avaria muito baixos. Por este motivo somos a única marca no sector que oferece ima garantia de 5 anos.

Para poder obter esta garantia, tem que registar o seu produto quem acaba de comprar no nosso site “www.lauson.es” antes 
de passar 30 dias apos a data de compra. Uma vez registado o seu produto �cará coberto com a nossa garantia de 5 anos.

Agradecemos a con�ança depositada nos artigos Lauson, e estamos seguros de que �cará 100% satisfeito 

Lauson products are subject to high quality and design inspections. As a result, our products have very low failure rates. For 
this reason, we are the only brand in the sector that o�ers a 5-year free warranty.

In order to enjoy this guarantee extention, the producto must be registered on our website www.lauson.es before the 30-day 
period from the date of purchase. Once registered your product will be covered with our 5 year warranty.

We thank you for the trust placed in us and we are sure that you will be 100% satis�ed.

WARRANTY

Years

�����������www.lauson.es

Years




